

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 10970 of 2021**

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 7356 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17526 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 18056 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 20212 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 878 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 17791 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19583 of 2020

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5144 of 2021

With

CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2022

In R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 5144 of 2021

With

R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 19478 of 2021

With

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8692 of 2021

With

**CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 2 of
2022**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8692 of 2021

=====

DINUBHAI BOGHABHAI SOLANKI

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR YASH N NANAVALTY(5626) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

BHAVYARAJ K GOHIL(8806) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE J. C. DOSHI

Date : 01/05/2025

ORAL ORDER

In these matters, the applicants are hereby directed to see that the office objections are removed on or before 08.05.2025, failing which, present proceedings shall stand dismissed for non-removal of office objection without referring the matter to the Court.

SATISH

(J. C. DOSHI,J)