

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 8692 of 2021

**With
CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR ADDITIONAL EVIDENCE) NO. 2 of
2022**

In R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 8692 of 2021

=====

MOHAMMED SUHEL MOHIYUDDIN TIRMIZI & ORS.

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.**

=====

Appearance:

MR MEET G RAVAL(10630) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
MR RAJABHAI J GOGDA(3628) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
NANAVATI ASSOCIATES(1375) for the Respondent(s) No. 4,4.1
NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 3
NOTICE SERVED BY DS for the Respondent(s) No. 6,7
MS. KRINA CALLA, APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1
RAJVI PATEL(9620) for the Respondent(s) No. 5

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 24/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

At the request of learned APP, S.O. to 1.04.2026.